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SWACHH SURVEKSHAN


No. 5173     SHRI RAKESH SINGH:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


a) whether the Quality Council of India (QCI) is conducting any survey of cities under the “Swachh Survekshan- 2018”;


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise/UT-wise;


(c) whether the QCI has conducted the said survey in Jabalpur city under the said Mission; and


(d) if so, the details thereof along with the assessment of sanitation made on the basis of the survey?


       ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY
OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS


    (SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a) : No, Madam.


(b) to (d): Does not arise.


                                                          *********

